Spare Part Book GEO

FL

GEO Italy S.R.L.
Latest release: 16/03/2021 Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Assembly: FL_2019_parte 1

GEO Italy S.R.L.
Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Machine: FL

®
Assembly: FL_2019_parte 1 GE_O

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
1 FCH120.013 FRONT DECK-WELDMENT FL 120 0
1 FCH160.013 FRONT DECK-WELDMENT FL 160 0
1 FCH90.013 FRONT DECK-WELDMENT FL 90 0
5 FCH120.014 CONTAINER-WELDMENT FL 120 0
5 FCH160.014 CONTAINER-WELDMENT FL 160 0
5 FCH90.014 CONTAINER-WELDMENT FL 90 0
6 FCH120.015 DECK 120 1
6 FCH160.015 DECK 160 1
6 FCH90.015 DECK 90 1
7 RK120.022 Cylinder FL 2
8 GEO0.600.12 GEO BELT COVER 600H 12cm 1
9 PIN-I-1l HITCH PIN I-lI 2
10 LP-11x45 LOCK PIN 11x45 2
11 FCH120.101 PRESSING PLATE FL 120 1
11 FCH160.101 PRESSING PLATE FL 160 1
11 FCH90.101 PRESSING PLATE FL 90 1
12 FCH120.102 RUBBER BAFFLE FL 120 1
12 FCH160.102 RUBBER BAFFLE FL 160 1
12 FCH90.102 RUBBER BAFFLE FL 90 1
13 FCH120.108 ENCLOSING PLATE 1
15 FCH120.006 HOSE-ASSEMBLY FL 90/FL 120 0
15 FCH160.006 HOSE-ASSEMBLY FL 160 0
16 GB/1154-17.42 V BELT B 42 (1067Li) FL 90/FL 120 2
16 GB/1154-17.42.FL160 BELT B 42 (1068Li) FL 160 3
17 GB/T889.1-M8 LOCKNUT M8 9

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Machine: FL

®
Assembly: FL_2019_parte 1 GE_O

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
18  GB/T5783-M8x20 BOLT M8x20 6
19 GB/T5786-M16x1.5%x60 BOLT M16x1.5x60 1
20 GB/T6171-M16x1.5 NUT M16x1.5 1
21 GB1152-M8X1 Grease Nipple M8x1 1
22 GB/T5782-M12x110 BOLT M12x110 1
23  GBI/T96.2-12 Plain washer 12 1
24 GB5783-86/M12x30 Bolt M12x30 2
25 GB/T93-12 Lock Washer 12 2
26 GB/T889.1-M20 LOCK NUT M20 2
27  GB/T889.1-M12 LOCK NUT M12 3
28  GB/T5782-M12x80 BOLT M12x80 3
29 GB/T97.1-8 PLAIN WASHER 8 3
30  GB/T5783-M10x45 BOLT M10x45 2
31 GB/T97.1-10 Plain washer 10 2
32  GB/T.97.1-12 Plain washer 12 1

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Assembly: FL_2019 parte 2

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT

Page 7




Machine: FL
®
Assembly: FL_2019_parte 2 GE_O

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
1 FCH120.021 CUTTE SHAFT-WELDMENT FL 120 0
1 FCH160.021 CUTTE SHAFT-WELDMENT FL 160 0
1 FCH90.021 CUTTE SHAFT-WELDMENT FL 90 0
2 GEO_UCF207 Bearing with flange UC207-Z 2
3 GB/T13871.1-55X80X8 SEAL FB55x80x8 1
4 RK120.109.2 Spacer lower for Pulley 2 grooves 1
4 RK120.109.3 Spacer lower for Pulley 3 grooves 1
5 JB/T7934Z3/35X60 Swellable sleeve 35X60 1
6 EFG120.105.2 small belt pulley 120mm 2 grooves 1
6 EFG120.105.3 small belt pulley 120mm 3 grooves 1
7 GB1152-M8X1 Grease Nipple M8x1 1
8 GB5783-86/M12x30 Bolt M12x30 8
9  GB/T93-12 Lock Washer 12 8
10  GB/T.97.1-12 Plain washer 12 0
11 EF.100.00.102 Blade @ 12 0
11 EF.100.00.107 Hammer @12 1
12 GB/T5782-M12x80- BOLT M12x80 FL 90 16
13 GB/T889.1-M12 LOCK NUT M12 16

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Assembly: FL_2019 parte 3

GEO Italy S.R.L.
Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT

Page 9




Machine: FL
®
Assembly: FL_2019_parte 3 GE_O

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
1 FCH120.022-120 ROLLER-WELDMENT FL 120 0
1 FCH120.022-160 ROLLER-WELDMENT FL 160 0
1 FCH90.022 ROLLER-WELDMENT FL 90 0
2 FCH120.104 MOUNTING PLATE-LEFT 0
3 FCH120.105 MOUNTING PLATE-RIGHT 0
4 GB/T7810-UCFLU205 BEARING UCFLU205 2
5 GB/T97.1-10 Plain washer 10 4
6 GB/T889.1-M10 LOCKNUT M10 4
7 GB/T70.3-M10x40 SCREW M10x40 4
8 GB5783-86/M12x40 Bolt M12x40 4
9 GB/T97.1-12 Plain washer 12 4
10 GB/T889.1-M12 LOCK NUT M12 4

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Assembly: FL_2019 parte 4 GE_O®

GEO Italy S.R.L.
Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT Page 11




Machine: FL

Assembly: FL_2019_parte 4

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
2 EFGC125.120A TENSIONING PLATE 0
3 JB/T7934Z3/35X60 Swellable sleeve 35X60 0
4 EFG120.106.2 Big belt pulley 170mm 2 grooves 0
4 EFG120.106.3 Big belt pulley 170mm 3 grooves 0
5 FM150.120 Guard shade 0
6 GB/T97.1-8 PLAIN WASHER 8 0
7 GB/T5783-M8x20 BOLT M8x20 0
8 GB/T93-12 Lock Washer 12 0
9 GB5783-86/M12x30 Bolt M12x30 0
10  GB/T96.2-12 Plain washer 12 0
11 GB/T.97.1-14 PLAIN WASHER 14 0
12 GB/T.889.1-M14 LOCK NUT M14 0
13 EFGC125.195 PLUG M12 0

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Assembly: FL_2019 parte 5

GEO Italy S.R.L.
Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Machine: FL
®
Assembly: FL_2019_parte 5 GE_O

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
1 FCH120.016 MOUNTING BRACKET 0
2 FCH120.018 FORK-WELDMENT 0
3 FM150.107 BUSHING 0
4 FM150.030 Tire WHEEL 8x3 0
5 LP-11x45 LOCK PIN 11x45 0
6 FM150.105 SPACER-LONG 0
7 FM150.106 SPACER-SHORT 0
8 GB/T5782-M16x100 BOLT M16x100 0
9 GB/T889.1-M16 LOCK NUT M16 0
10  GB1152-M6 Grease Nipple M6 0
11 GB/T5782-M10x70 BOLT M10x70 0
12 GB/T889.1-M10 LOCKNUT M10 0
13 GB/T97.1-10 Plain washer 10 0

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Assembly: FL_2019 parte 6

GEO Italy S.R.L.
Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Machine: FL
®
Assembly: FL_2019_parte 6 GE_O

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
1 M14X1.5-3T T-FITTING M14x1.5 0
2 FCH160.012A HOSE A 0
3 FCH160.012B HOSE B 0
4 JB.?.7982-14 GASKET 14 0
5 FT-M14X1.5-2 FITTING 14-14 0
6 KJ-R1-2-M QUICK CONNECTER-MALE 1
7 FT-R-1-2-M14x1.5 ADAPTER 14-R1/2 0

GEO Italy S.R.L.

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT




Assembly: FL_2019 parte 8

GEO Italy S.R.L.
Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT

Page 17




Machine: FL
Assembly: FL_2019_parte 8

Pos Code Description NOTE Q.
1 XH50.300Z.02W Gearbox assembly 1
2 EFGC125.166 Paper gasket 1
3 EFGC125.167 Connected sleeve 1
4 EFGCN.35.425 Shaft 125 1
4 FCH160.168 SHAFT FL 160 1
4 FCH90.168 SHAFT FL 90 1
5 GB1096-A10x40 KEY A10x40 1
6 EFGCN.72.444 Shaft tube weldment 125-175 1
6 FCH160.020 EXTENDING TUBE-WELDMENT FL 160 0
6 FCH90.020 EXTENDING TUBE-WELDMENT FL 90 0
7 GB13871-FB38x62x8 SEAL FB38x62x8 1
8 GB307-NUP207E BEARING NUP207E 1
9  GB893.1-72 Seeger ring 72 2
10  GB894.1-35 Seeger A 35 1
11 GB13871-FB35x72x10 Oil seal FB35X72X10 1
12 GB93-12 spring washer 12 4
13 GB70.1-M12x35 SCREW 12x35 4
14 GB1152-M6 Grease Nipple M6 1

Via G. Abbate, 215, 14054 Castagnole delle Lanze AT

GEO Italy S.R.L.




